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Erev Shabbat Dec 20
Shacharit

Lighting

Mincha

Repeat Shema After

Shabbat Day, Dec 21
Daf Yomi

Shacharit

Latest Shema

Mincha
Maariv/Shabbat ends at

Sunday, Dec 22

Shacharit
Minchas/Maariv
Repeat Shema after

Monday, Dec 23

Earliest Tallis/Tefillin
Shacharit
Minchas/Maariv
Maariv I1

Tuesday, Dec 24

Earliest Tallis/Tefillin
Shacharit
MinchasMaariv
Maariv I1

Wednesday, Dec 25

ist night of Chanukah
Shacharit

MinchasMaariv

* No late maariv

Thursday, Dec 26

2nd night of Chanukah
Earliest Tallis/Tefillin
Shacharit

MinchasMaariv

Maariv I1

Sanhedrin 3
6:30 am
4:30 pm
4:33 pm
5:33 pm

Sanhedrin 4
8:00 am
8:45 am
9:45 am

4:15 pm
5:34 pm

Sanhedrin 5
8:00 am
4:35 pm
5:34 pm

Sanhedrin 6
6:25 am
6:20 am
4:35 pm
8:15 pm

Sanhedrin 7
6:25 am
6:30 am
4:35 pm
8:15 pm

Sanhedrin 8

8:00 am
4:35 pm

Sanhedrin 9

6:26 am
6:20 am
4:35 pm
8:15 pm

Shabbat Classes
Women'’s Learning Group following kiddush
Chassidic Gems 3:40 pm

with Rabbi Rappaport

Chanukah Challah Bake!
Women join together for a fun afternoon featuring Israeli
Music, Mimosa Bar & Refreshments, and Challah Making
Wednesday January 1, 12-3pm
Register Online: osttolney.org/challah
For more details contact Carmela Katz & Shaina Gold

GWCK Chanukah Celebration

The Greater Washington Community Kollel invites the entire
community to a Chanukah Celebration with games, dancing, &
refreshments, and featuring Rabbi Ben-Horin
Wednesday Dec 25 at 7pm in White Oak, see flyer

New: Thursday Night Mishmar &
Singing, Torah, Kugel - What more can a Jew want?
Featuring a shiur with R’ Yonah Katz
Thursdays at 8:30 pm, at OSTT

Weekday Class Schedule

Sun. 12/22:
7:15 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
8:45 am - Mishnah Brura - Shabbos with Rabbi Ben-Horin

Mon. 12/23:
7:30 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport

Tues. 12/24:
7:30 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
8: 30 pm - Women: Halachos of Shabbos with Rabbi Ben-Horin

Wed. 12/25:
7:15 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport

Thurs. 12/26:

7:30 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport

7:30 pm - Sefer Shmuel II with Rabbi Ben-Horin

8: 30 pm - Mishmar Learning with Rabbi Yonah Katz



http://osttolney.org/challah

