# The Mini Scroll





**Parshat Vayeishev** 

Maariv/Shabbat ends at

December 20, 2024 - 19 Kislev 5785

**Sefer Bereishis 37:1-40:23** Artscroll Chumash Pages 198-221

Erev Shabbat Dec 20	Sanhedrin 3
Shacharit	6:30 am
Lighting	4:30 pm
Mincha	4:33 pm
Repeat Shema After	5:33 pm

Shabbat Day, Dec 21	Sanhedrin 4
Daf Yomi	8:00 am
Shacharit	8:45 am
Latest Shema	9:45 am
See Class Schedule	
Mincha	4:15 pm

Sunday, Dec 22	Sanhedrin 5
Sunday, Dec 22	Saimedinis
Shacharit	8:00 am
Mincha/Maariv	4:35 pm
Repeat Shema after	5:34 pm

5:34 pm

Monday, Dec 23	Sanhedrin a
Earliest Tallis/Tefillin	6:25 am
Shacharit	6:20 am
Mincha/Maariv	4:35 pm
Maariv II	8:15 pm

Tuesday, Dec 24	Sanhedrin 7
Earliest Tallis/Tefillin	6:25 am
Shacharit	6:30 am
Mincha/Maariv	4:35 pm
Maariv II	8:15 pm

<b>Wednesday, Dec 25 1st night of Chanukah</b>	Sanhedrin 8
Shacharit	8:00 am
Mincha/Maariv	4:35 pm
* No late maariv	_

Thursday, Dec 26	Sanhedrin 9
2nd night of Chanukah	
Earliest Tallis/Tefillin	6:26 am
Shacharit	6:20 am
Mincha/Maariv	4:35 pm
Maariv II	8:15 pm
	-

## **Shabbat Classes**

**Women's Learning Group** following kiddush

**Chassidic Gems** 3:40 pm

with Rabbi Rappaport

## Chanukah Challah Bake!



Women join together for a fun afternoon featuring Israeli Music, Mimosa Bar & Refreshments, and Challah Making Wednesday January 1, 12-3pm

Register Online: osttolney.org/challah For more details contact Carmela Katz & Shaina Gold

#### **GWCK Chanukah Celebration**

The Greater Washington Community Kollel invites the entire community to a Chanukah Celebration with games, dancing, & refreshments, and featuring Rabbi Ben-Horin Wednesday Dec 25 at 7pm in White Oak, see flyer

## New: Thursday Night Mishmar **1**

Singing, Torah, Kugel - What more can a Jew want? Featuring a shiur with R' Yonah Katz Thursdays at 8:30 pm, at OSTT

## **Weekday Class Schedule**

#### Sun. 12/22:

7: 15 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport

8: 45 am - Mishnah Brura - Shabbos with Rabbi Ben-Horin

#### Mon. 12/23:

7:30 am - Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport

#### Tues. 12/24:

7: 30 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport

8: 30 pm - Women: Halachos of Shabbos with Rabbi Ben-Horin

#### Wed. 12/25:

7: 15 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport

#### Thurs. 12/26:

7: 30 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport

7: 30 pm - Sefer Shmuel II with Rabbi Ben-Horin

8: 30 pm - Mishmar Learning with Rabbi Yonah Katz